Solid State Relays
13-88
Temperature Controllers
View Product Inventory @ www.tempco.com
Single-Phase Solid State Relays (SSRs)
Tempco’s Solid State Relays are a highly reliable alternative to mechanical
or mercury contactors in high amperage or harsh environments. They offer years
of trouble-free service and millions of cycles with no moving parts to wear out.

Power Pack DIN Rail Relay Modules
(800) 323-6859 • Email: sales@tempco.com
Ordering Information
Choose the Part Number of the relay from the table above that matches the needs for your
application. Tempco also offers a complete line of SCR Power Controls, Mechanical Relays,
and Mercury Relays for your power handling needs. Standard lead time is stock to 3 weeks.
Dimensional Specifications mm (inches)
Derating Curve — 45 mm size Derating Curve — 90 mm size
Derating Curve — 22.5 mm size
Specifications and De-Rating Curves for Power Pack DIN Rail Relay Modules
Rev 1 (8-18)
13-92
Mercury Relays
Temperature Controllers
View Product Inventory @ www.tempco.com
                                           35 AMP RELAYS                       TEMPCO            Coil                      60 AMP RELAYS              TEMPCO
                             Coil            Coil         Cross Reference          Part          Resistance        Coil         Cross Reference          Part
        Type            Volts        Current                MDI                  Number           (ohms)         Current                MDI                  Number
                         24 VDC    136 mA          35NO-24D          RLY01355           176         136 mA          60NO-24D          RLY01605
       1 Pole        24 VAC    242 mA          35NO-24A          RLY01353            50         259 mA          60NO-24A          RLY01603
    Normally     120 VAC     53 mA         35NO-120A        RLY01351          1250          48 mA         60NO-120A        RLY01601
        Open        220 VAC     28 mA         35NO-220A         RLY01352          4800          27 mA         60NO-220A         RLY01602
                        277 VAC     20 mA         35NO-277A         RLY01356          7900          19 mA         60NO-277A         RLY01606
                        480 VAC     12 mA         35NO-480A         RLY01354         20000          12 mA         60NO-480A         RLY01604
                         24 VDC    272 mA       235NO-24D-18      RLY02355            88         272 mA       260NO-24D-18      RLY02605
      2 Poles       24 VAC    484 mA       235NO-24A-18      RLY02353            25         518 mA       260NO-24A-18      RLY02603
    Normally     120 VAC    106 mA      235NO-120A-18     RLY02351           625          96 mA      260NO-120A-18     RLY02601
        Open        220 VAC     56 mA      235NO-220A-18     RLY02352          2400          54 mA      260NO-220A-18     RLY02602
                        277 VAC     40 mA      235NO-277A-18     RLY02356          3950          38 mA      260NO-277A-18     RLY02606
                        480 VAC     24 mA      235NO-480A-18     RLY02354         10000          24 mA      260NO-480A-18     RLY02604
                         24 VDC    408 mA       335NO-24D-18      RLY03355            59         408 mA       360NO-24D-18      RLY03605
      3 Poles       24 VAC    726 mA       335NO-24A-18      RLY03353            17         777 mA       360NO-24A-18      RLY03603
    Normally     120 VAC    159 mA      335NO-120A-18     RLY03351           417         144 mA      360NO-120A-18     RLY03601
        Open        220 VAC     84 mA      335NO-220A-18     RLY03352          1600          81 mA      360NO-220A-18     RLY03602
                        277 VAC     60 mA      335NO-277A-18     RLY03356          2633          57 mA      360NO-277A-18     RLY03606
                     480 VAC     36 mA      335NO-480A-18     RLY03354          6667          36 mA      360NO-480A-18     RLY03604
Ordering Information
Choose the Part Number of the relay from the
table above that matches the needs for your appli-
cation. We also offer other styles of Mercury

Stock Items Are Shown In RED
➻ Industrial Process Equipment Utilizing Resistive Loads
➻ Plastic Injection and Extrusion Machinery
➻ Duct Heaters➻ Industrial Ovens
➻ Food Processing Equipment
Rev 2 (7-2020)
Depth 2-1/4"
13-93
Temperature Controllers
Mercury Relays
(800) 323-6859 • Email: sales@tempco.com
Mercury Displacement Relays — 100 Amp Resistive Loads
                                          100 AMP RELAYS                           Coil           TEMPCO
                             Coil            Coil         Cross Reference    Resistance          Part
        Type            Volts        Current                MDI                   (ohms)           Number
                         24 VDC     369 mA        100NO-24D                 65          RLY90030
       1 Pole         24 VAC     646 mA        100NO-24A                 16          RLY90031
     Normally     120 VAC     137 mA       100NO-120A              380          RLY90032
        Open        220 VAC      73 mA       100NO-220A            1400          RLY90033
                         277 VAC      55 mA       100NO-277A            2400          RLY90034
                         480 VAC      35 mA       100NO-480A            6300          RLY90035
                         24 VDC     738 mA     2100NO-24D-18             33          RLY90036
      2 Poles        24 VAC   1292 mA     2100NO-24A-18               8          RLY90037
     Normally     120 VAC     274 mA    2100NO-120A-18          190          RLY90023
        Open        220 VAC     146 mA    2100NO-220A-18          700          RLY90038
                         277 VAC     110 mA    2100NO-277A-18        1200          RLY90039
                         480 VAC      70 mA    2100NO-480A-18        3150          RLY90040
                         24 VDC   1107 mA     3100NO-24D-18             22          RLY90041
      3 Poles        24 VAC   1938 mA     3100NO-24A-18               5.3       RLY90042
     Normally     120 VAC     411 mA    3100NO-120A-18          127          RLY90019
        Open        220 VAC     219 mA    3100NO-220A-18          467          RLY90013
                        277 VAC     165 mA    3100NO-277A-18          800          RLY90043
                    480 VAC    105 mA    3100NO-480A-18        2100          RLY90044
Specifications
Operate Time: 50 mSec
Release Time: 80 mSec
Contact Rating: 240 VAC – 100 Amp

(-31 to 185°F)
Typical Contact Resistance: 3 mΩ
Contact Rating: 30 Amps
Dielectric Breakdown: 2500 VAC RMS
Mount: Vertical ±10°
Coil terminals: #6 binding head screws
Load terminals: #8 binding head screws
Agency Approvals: UL, CSA
Ordering Information
Choose the Part Number of the relay from the table
above that matches the needs for your application.
Standard lead time is stock to 5 days.
                                  30 AMP RELAYS                           Cross            TEMPCO
                          Coil            Coil         Coil Resist.        Reference             Part
       Type          Volts        Current          (ohms)                  MDI               Number
                      24 VDC    113 mA            213            30NO-24DU      RLY11305
     1 Pole      24 VAC     216 mA             55            30NO-24AU      RLY11303
      N.O.       120 VAC      65 mA            725           30NO-120AU    RLY11301
                     220 VAC      28 mA           3380           30NO-220AU     RLY11302
                      24 VDC    260 mA             92           230NO-24DU     RLY12305
    2 Poles     24 VAC     580 mA             15           230NO-24AU     RLY12303
      N.O.       120 VAC     115 mA            367          230NO-120AU   RLY12301
                     220 VAC      53 mA           1550          230NO-220AU    RLY12302
                      24 VDC    217 mA            110           330NO-24DU     RLY13305
    3 Poles     24 VAC     815 mA            7.6           330NO-24AU     RLY13303
      N.O.       120 VAC     140 mA            215          330NO-120AU   RLY13301
                 220 VAC      66 mA            766          330NO-220AU    RLY13302
Depth 3-3/8"
Depth 2-9/16"
Depth 2-1/8"
Standard (Non-Stock) and Stock High Performance

DIN Rail Mounted Mechanical Relays
DIN Rail Mounted Mechanical Relay Accessories
Universal Rail Mounted Socket
Universal socket for mounting 1- to 3-pole relays to a 35mm
DIN rail track or surface mounted directly to a panel. A
spring-loaded latch allows for easy installation or removal
from a DIN mounting track. High strength, durable plastic
body with 3/16" quick connect/solder; silver-cadmium oxide
terminals for relay mounting.
Dimensions with Relay (approximate): 3" × 1-1/2" × 3"
Part Number: RLM90001
Part Number: RLM90004 — Relay Hold Down Spring
  Common                                        Potter & Brumfield      TEMPCo
       Usage            Coil                         Cross Reference            Part
    @ 240VAC      Voltage      Poles              Number                Number
          10A           24 VDC         1             KUP-5D15-24        RLM01103
          10A          120 VAC        1            KUP-5A15-120       RLM01101
          10A          240 VAC        1            KUP-5A15-240       RLM01102
          10A           24 VDC         2            KUP-11D15-24       RLM02103
          10A          120 VAC        2           KUP-11A15-120      RLM02101
          10A          240 VAC        2           KUP-11A15-240      RLM02102
          10A           24 VDC         3            KUP-14D15-24       RLM03103
          10A          120 VAC        3           KUP-14A15-120      RLM03101
          10A          240 VAC        3           KUP-14A15-240      RLM03102
          15A           24 VDC         2          KUMP-11D18-24     RLM02153
          15A          120 VAC        2         KUMP-11A18-120    RLM02151
          15A          240 VAC        2         KUMP-11A18-240    RLM02152
         15A           24 VDC         3          KUMP-14D18-24     RLM03153
      15A          120 VAC        3         KUMP-14A18-120    RLM03151
Ordering Information
Choose the Part Number of the Relays and acces-
sories that best fit the needs of your application.
Standard lead time is stock to 5 days.

View Product Inventory @ www.tempco.com
3-Pole, 25 & 40 Amp
ordering information
Order by Part Number.
Standard lead time is stock to 2 weeks.
IEC Style Enclosed Contactors - 3 pole, 25A to 100A
Maximum Voltage: 690VAC
2.89 x 1.77 x 3.39" / 73.5 x 45 x 86 mm (H x W x D)
Maximum Voltage: 690VAC
4.17 x 3.11 x 4.80" / 106 x 79 x 122 mm (H x W x D)
                                                                         Carlo               TemPCo
   Resistive         Coil           Auxiliary             Gavassi                 Part
   Amperage     Voltage       Contacts        Part Number         Number
          25            24 VAC     1-NO, 1-NC       CC12SA24        RLM30001
          25           120 VAC    1-NO, 1-NC      CC12SA120      RLM30002
          25           220 VAC    1-NO, 1-NC      CC12SA220       RLM30003
          40            24 VAC     1-NO, 1-NC       CC22SA24        RLM30004
          40           120 VAC    1-NO, 1-NC      CC22SA120      RLM30005
          40           220 VAC    1-NO, 1-NC      CC22SA220       RLM30006
          70            24 VAC     2-NO, 2-NC       CC50SA24        RLM30007
          70           120 VAC    2-NO, 2-NC      CC50SA120      RLM30008
          70           220 VAC    2-NO, 2-NC      CC50SA220       RLM30009
         100           24 VAC     2-NO, 2-NC       CC65SA24        RLM30010
        100          120 VAC    2-NO, 2-NC      CC65SA120       RLM30011
     100          220 VAC    2-NO, 2-NC      CC65SA220       RLM30012
Design Features
✴ Regular and alternate coil termination locations
✴ Contactors supplied with auxillary contacts as standard
✴ Mounting - DIN rail or back panel